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MHL
multilayer ceramic inductor

• Monolithic structure provides high reliability 
  in a wide temperature and humidity range
• High quality ceramic material and unique manufacturing 
  process provides high Q at high frequency
• Nickel barrier with solder overcoat for excellent
  solderability
• Products with lead-free terminations meet 
  EU RoHS requirements 

features

dimensions and construction
W

L

d

t d

Terminations
(Metallization
Bands)

Electrodes

Ni
Plating

Silver
Metallization

Solder
Plating

L

.039±.004
(1.0±0.1)

.02±.004
(0.5±0.1)

.01±.004
(0.25±0.1)

.02±.004
(0.5±0.1)

W t d
Dimensions inches (mm)

1E
(0402)

.063±.006
(1.6±0.15)

.031±.006
(0.8±0.15)

.012±.008
(0.3±0.20)

.031±.006
(0.8±0.15)

1J
(0603)

Size
Code

For further information on packaging,
please refer to Appendix A.

ordering information

S: ±0.3nH
J:  ±5%

T:  Sn 3N9 = 3.9nH
R10 = 100nH

1E
1J

TP: 7" paper tape 2 mm pitch
(1E only - 10,000 pieces/reel)
TD: 7" paper tape
(1J - 4,000 pieces/reel)

MHL

Type Size
Code

Nominal
Inductance ToleranceTermination

Material Packaging

1E

Permeability
Code:

C

Material

C TP 3N9 ST

EU

Part
Designation

Inductance
L (nH)

Inductance
Tolerance

applications and ratings
DC

Resistance
Maximum

(Ω)

Allowable
DC Current
Maximum

(mA)

Self Resonant
Frequency

Typical
(MHz)

1.0
1.2

S: ±0.3nH

10000

6000

4000

0.12

300

0.16

0.19
0.22
0.24
0.27

2.2

3.3
3.9
4.7
5.6

Operating
Temperature

Range**

   MHL1ECTTP1N0*
   MHL1ECTTP1N2*
   MHL1ECTTP2N2*
   MHL1ECTTP3N3*
   MHL1ECTTP3N9*
   MHL1ECTTP4N7*
   MHL1ECTTP5N6*

Minimum
(100MHz)

Q

8
-55°C

to
+125°C



   

MHL
multilayer ceramic inductor

Part
Designation

Inductance
L (nH)

Inductance
Tolerance

applications and ratings (continued)

DC
Resistance
Maximum

(Ω)

Allowable
DC Current
Maximum

(mA)

Self Resonant
Frequency

Typical
(MHz)

S: ±0.3nH

J: ±5%

J: ±5%

8

10

8

3900
3500
3200
2600
2300
2000
1600
1400
1100
900
750

600

6000

4000

3500
3200
2600
2300
2000
1600
1400

300

200

0.32
0.37
0.42
0.50
0.55
0.65
0.8
0.9
1.2
1.3
1.4

1.6
2.0

6.8
8.2
10
12
15
18
22
27
39
47
56
82
100
1.5
1.8
2.2
2.7
3.3
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.8
8.2
10
12
15
18
22
27

Operating
Temperature

Range**

   MHL1ECTTP6N8*
   MHL1ECTTP8N2*
   MHL1ECTTP10N*
   MHL1ECTTP12N*
   MHL1ECTTP15N*
   MHL1ECTTP18N*
   MHL1ECTTP22N*
   MHL1ECTTP27N*
   MHL1ECTTP39N*
   MHL1ECTTP47N*
   MHL1ECTTP56N*
   MHL1ECTTP82N*
   MHL1ECTTPR10*
   MHL1JCTTD1N5*
   MHL1JCTTD1N8*
   MHL1JCTTD2N2*
   MHL1JCTTD2N7*
   MHL1JCTTD3N3*
   MHL1JCTTD3N9*
   MHL1JCTTD4N7*
   MHL1JCTTD5N6*
   MHL1JCTTD6N8*
   MHL1JCTTD8N2*
   MHL1JCTTD10N*
   MHL1JCTTD12N*
   MHL1JCTTD15N*
   MHL1JCTTD18N*
   MHL1JCTTD22N*
   MHL1JCTTD27N*

-55°C
to

+125°C

-55°C
to

+125°C

Minimum
(100MHz)

Q

0.10

0.13
0.15

5200
5000

0.20
0.23
0.25
0.28
0.30
0.35
0.40
0.45
0.50
0.55

*Add tolerance character (S, J) 
** The operating temperature range of the coil (ambient temperature + self heating) must remain at +125°C or less
*** 50MHz

120033   MHL1JCTTD33N* 0.60

600

600

100

12

47

8***

900

700

600

500

400

0.70

250

0.80

1.0
1.3
1.7
2.0

68

82

120
150
220

   MHL1JCTTD47N*
   MHL1JCTTD68N*
   MHL1JCTTD82N*

   MHL1JCTTDR12*
   MHL1JCTTDR15*
   MHL1JCTTDR22*

39   MHL1JCTTD39N* 0.651100
500

400

300
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Inductor Kits & Accessories category:
 
Click to view products by  KOA Speer manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

B82498X001  EKDMGN08A-KIT  EKDMGN011-KIT  HCTI-HCTC-KIT  EKDMAT02-KIT  DK0051  EKDMAT04-KIT  HCTC-KIT  744779

CP-P36/22-2S  CPV-RM12/I-1S-12PD-TZ  744062  TSTH-MM  TSTH-MS  TTH 50-150  31743  WE-1413H  WE-1952V  WE-237  WE-2750H

WE-279  WE-2886H  WE-3671H  WE-3683H  WE-3686  WE-3693  WE-3701H  WE-3759  CPHS-EFD20/7-1S-10P  E30-K-H-12P-SS-P3002 

E65-54-K-H  EE13-K-H-8P-SW  EE13-K-V-10P-SW  EE25_10_6-K-V-10P-YW-360  EF12.6-K-H-9P-P1212  EF16-K-H-8P  EF16-K-H-9P-SW

 EF20-K-H-8P  EF20-K-H-8P-SW  EFD12_3.5-K-1S-8P-CPHS  EFD15-K-10P-4S  EFD25-K-10P-WZ7855  FIRCHK  CLI-EFD25  TSTH-MD 

WE-3657H  WE-3621H  WE-3292V  WE-2901H  WE-2752V  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/passive-components/inductors-chokes-coils/inductor-kits-accessories
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/koaspeer
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/tdk/b82498x001
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/murata/ekdmgn08akit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/murata/ekdmgn011kit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/hctihctckit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/murata/ekdmat02kit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kyoceraavx/dk0051
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/murata/ekdmat04kit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/belfuse/hctckit
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wurth/744779
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ferroxcube/cpp36222s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ferroxcube/cpvrm12i1s12pdtz
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/wurth/744062
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/indel/tsthmm
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/indel/tsthms
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/brevetufvassons/tth50150
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vicor/31743
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we1413h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we1952v
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we237
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we2750h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we279
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we2886h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3671h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3683h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3686
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3693
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3701h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3759
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ferroxcube/cphsefd2071s10p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/e30kh12pssp3002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/e6554kh
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ee13kh8psw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ee13kv10psw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ee25_10_6kv10pyw360
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ef126kh9pp1212
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ef16kh8p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ef16kh9psw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ef20kh8p
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/ef20kh8psw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/efd12_35k1s8pcphs
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/efd15k10p4s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/feryster/efd25k10pwz7855
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/triad/firchk
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ferroxcube/cliefd25
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/indel/tsthmd
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3657h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3621h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we3292v
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we2901h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weisser/we2752v

